- Advertisement -Custom Text
26.3 C
Kingstown
Wednesday, October 5, 2022
- Advertisement -Custom Text

MCKRAKIN ROAD TO BE CLOSED FOR ONE WEEK

Custom Text
Advertisements

The public is asked to note that McKrakin main road in North Central Windward will be closed to vehicular traffic for one week starting Monday.

The road will be closed from Monday August 25 – September 1, 2020.

This will be done to facilitate road work being carried out by BRAGSA in the area which include the construction of slipper and swales drains across the roadway between Cotton Valley Gap and Byera Mountain road gap.

Advertisements

Motorists are being asked to use the Windward Highway as the alternative route. 

Persons are therefore being advised to proceed with caution while using the area.

BRAGSA apologizes for any inconvenience caused.

Share this article

LEAVE A REPLY

Please enter your comment!
Please enter your name here

LATEST POSTS

FLASH FLOOD WATCH, HIGH WIND AND MARINE ADVISORY REMAIN IN EFFECT FOR SVG

Residents in low lying areas, those prone to floods, landslides, especially residents who live near rivers and streams, exercise caution. Residents above the Rabacca Dry...

SVG UNDER FLASH-FLOOD WATCH

A strong tropical wave with a high chan. (70,) of further development within the next 5 days is expected to affect our islands from tonight...

Follow us

41,060FansLike
199FollowersFollow
71SubscribersSubscribe
- Advertisement -Custom Text

Most Popular

- Advertisement -Custom Text